	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06	6-05-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
				EET		
	TO TI O		01738780			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached Conveyance Type	d original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
	New		Assignment	Security /	Aareement	
	Resubmission (Non-Record	ation)	☐ License	Change of	-	
10	Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
10-12	Reel # Frame			U.S. Gover	nment 31	
$(\boldsymbol{\gamma})$	Corrective Document		(For Use (vernment Agencies)	
11	Reel # Frame #		Departn	•	Secret File	
\mathcal{N}	Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of convevinc	parties attached	
,					Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1) Richard A.				03 12 2001	
	L,			J	La	
	Name (line 2) Martinez		1 07 - 19,07 - 100 - 100			
	Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1)					
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving Party		Mark if addit	ional names of	receiving parties attached	
	Name (line 1) CompX Inte					
	Name (line 2)	200 Old Mill Road			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
	Address (line 1) 200 Old Mil					
	Address (line 2) P.O. Box 20	00			separate document from Assignment.)	
	Address (line 3) Mauldin		South Carolina] [29662	
	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
	Name					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)		······································			
A /						
1 15 200 8	Address (line 4)	1450	······································			
f i she		4	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
	Management and Budget, Paperwork R 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi ADDRESS.	athering the data need of Information Officer, Reduction Project (06 ignment Practice. DO	ded to complete the Cover She , Washington, D.C. 20231 and 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	et. Send commer to the Office of In 1503. See OMB In RECORD ASSIGI	Its regarding this burden estimate to the formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of formation Collection Budget Package NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011851 FRAME: 0540

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 715-1000
Name	Jon O. Nelson	
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff. Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	10 South Wacker Drive	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606-7407	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 2
Application Nur	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	onal numbers attached.
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Application Number(s) Pa	H numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)
09/821,450	Application Number(s)	
·		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
signed by the first name	-	ation was Month Day Year
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT PCT	ation was Month Day Year
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT)	
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number of Prop	ed executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT Decrties	PCT # 1
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F	ed executing inventor. ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT Derties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed	PCT # 1 ; \$ 40
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc	ed executing inventor. ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT perties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [X]	PCT # 1 ; \$ 40
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc	ed executing inventor. ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT Derties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed	PCT # 1 ; \$ 40
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc	ed executing inventor. ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Derties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [X] reount ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payn	ad executing inventor. Ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT Derties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Secount ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40 # 01-0850
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act Enter for payn Statement and S To the best	ad executing inventor. ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT coerties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Secount ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40 # 01-0850 Yes ⊠ No □ and correct and any
signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act Enter for payn Statement and S <i>To the best</i> <i>attached co</i>	ad executing inventor. ition Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT coerties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Secount ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40 # 01-0850 Yes ⊠ No □ and correct and any

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 04271.00008 Inventor: Richard A. Martinez Serial No.: 09/821,450 Filing Date: March 29, 2001 Date of Execution of Application: March 12, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

CompX International Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SCISSORS LATCH LOCK

and identified as:

Attorney Docket No. 04271.00008

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 715-1000 further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12 day of March , 2001. Richard A. Marting

State of

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of	
Wigh soo by Richard Martinez A	
AN TZ	>
Notary Rublic +	

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 715-1000